greenheart and shibadan in the manufacture of doors, jambs, windows, outdoor decking, floor and walls 
for export and local markets. Greenheart is well-known species for marine use and Mora is famous for 
railroad sleepers and outdoor decking in the USA and Europe and already introduced in Asian countries.  

CPT Inc. plans to invest one million, nine hundred thousand US dollars (US$1,900,000) during the first 
five (5) years of the operation. It is expected that approximately one hundred and eight (108) workers will 
be employed by the project. 

As part of the permitting process, and in order to secure the Timber Sales Agreement (TSA) CPT Inc. was 
required by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) to conduct an Environmental and Social Impact

[...]

The beneficiaries will be local building contractors, furniture manufacturers, and manufacturers of other 
wood products in China and the Caribbean, local labourers and those organizations offering support 
services to the company will benefit.  

2.3.10 Capital Investment  

CPT Inc. plans to invest one million, nine hundred thousand US dollars (US$1,900,000) during the first five 
(5) years of the operation. 

2.3.11  Project Comencement and Duration 

This logging and sawmilling project is viewed as a perpetual development program that will have an initial 
25 years life span. Although this initial planning in for twenty five (25) years, it is envisaged that the

[...]

ensure there is minimum conflict and successfully display the concept of multiple use; and 

f) The implemented of measures to address environmental, economic and social concerns in 
executing the project. 

2.3.12 Employment Consideration   

It is expected that approximately one hundred and eight (108) workers will be employed by the project. The 
majority of these personnel will be Guyanese. The human resources will be distributed in the following eight 
(8) Departments/Sections which are outlined below: 

1. Survey & Forestry Planning 
2. Production (Felling & Skidding)